	Attendant
	Site Affiliation
	Email

	Matt Kane
	NSF
	mkane@nsf.gov

	Victoria Goodall
	SAEON
	Victoria@saeon.ac.za

	Phillip Tarrant
	CAP
	Philip.tarrant@asu.edu

	John Yarie
	BNZ
	jayarie@alaska.edu 

	Mark Servilla
	LNO
	servilla@lternet.edu

	Duane Costa
	LNO
	dcosta@lternet.edu

	Shen-Shan Lu
	TFRI
	sslu@tfri.gov.tw

	Corinna Gries
	NTL
	cgries@uwisc.edu

	Francisco Javier Bonet
	Spain-LTER
	fjbonet@gmail.com

	Ramon Perez-Perez
	Spain-LTER
	ramon.pperez@gmail.com

	Antonio Perez-Luque
	Spain-LTER
	ajpelu@gmail.com

	David Julian
	CAP
	David.julian@asu.edu

	Ryan Raub
	CAP
	Ryan.raub@asu.edu

	James Laundre
	ARC
	jlaundre@lternet.edu

	David Blankman
	Europe-LTER
	dblankman@lternet.edu

	Aaron Stephenson
	NTL
	ajstephenson@wisc.edu

	Kristin Vanderbilt
	SEV
	vanderbi@sevilleta.unm.edu

	Hap Garritt
	PIE
	hgarritt@mbl.edu

	Ken Ramsey
	JRN
	kramsey@jornada-vmail.nmsu.edu

	Hope Humphries
	NWT
	Hope.Humphries@colorado.edu

	Marshall White
	LNO
	mwhite@lternet.edu

	Inigo San Gil
	MCM
	isangil@lternet.edu


